502806766 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	•			
		Name Execution			
ADVANCED TORQUE P	RODUCTS,	LC	01/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	GEORGE L	CASTLE			
Street Address:	5 CROSS F	OAD			
City:	TERRYVILL	E			
State/Country:	CONNECTI	CUT			
Postal Code:	06786				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17673			
Application Number:1265		8848			
Application Number: 1388		8933			
PCT Number: US20		10000423			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(781)290-4840			
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:	781-	290-0060			
Email:		@pandisciolaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		K J. PANDISCIO			
Address Line 1:		BOSTON POST ROAD			
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	WES	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CASTLE-1 FAMILY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT M. CARLEY	ROBERT M. CARLEY		
AIVIE OF SUBIVITTER.		/Robert M. Carley/			
IGNATURE:		05/13/2014			
		05/13/2014			

source=CASTLE1FAMILYASN#page3.tif source=CASTLE1FAMILYASN#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND RELATED FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Advanced Torque Products, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having an address of 56 Budney Road, Newington, CT 06111 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent and/or Patent Applications and/or related foreign patents and/or patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, George L. Castle having an address of 5 Cross Road, Terryville, CT 06786 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under the Patents (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said applications. <u>(</u>)

Exec	uted	this	1474	day	of	JANUACA	2014	at
	:15 ¢	-	•					

Advanced Torque Products, LLC

Signature:	Benge S. Castle
Name:	George L. Castle
Title:	President
Date:	1/16/14

State of Connecticut) County of <u>Hartford</u>) ss. Before me this 14th day of January, 2013, personally appeared George L. Castle, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.

SEAL

Barbara C. Dyk NOTARY PUBLIG My commission expires: $\frac{630}{17}$

RMC/CASTLE1.ASN2

SCHEDULE A

(FOR ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND RELATED FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS)

Docket No.	Title	Country/Region	Filing Date Serial No.	Patent Date Patent No.
CASTLE-1 PROV	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	U.S.	02/13/09 61/207,673	
CASTLE-1	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	U.S.	02/16/10 12/658,848	05/07/13 8,434,389
CASTLE-I CON	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	U.S.	05/07/13 13/888,933	
CASTLE-1 PCT	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	International (PCT)	02/16/10 PCT/US10/00423	
CASTLE-1 PCT CANADA	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	Canada	02/16/10 2,752,088	

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road • Weston, Massachusetts 02493 Telephone (781) 290-0060 • Fax (781) 290-4840

> PATENT REEL: 032880 FRAME: 0027

CASTLE-1 PCT EUROPEAN	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	Europe	02/16/10 10741533.3	
CASTLE-1 PCT JAPAN	TORQUE WRENCH WITH "DEADBAND" ELIMINATION AND IMPROVED TORQUE MONITORING SYSTEM	Japan	02/16/10 2011-550134	

RMC/CASTLE1.ASN2.SCHEDULEA

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO, P.C. 436 Boston Post Road • Weston, Massachusetts 02493 Telephone (781) 290-0060 • Fax (781) 290-4840

> PATENT REEL: 032880 FRAME: 0028